## **UNEXPIRED TERM FULFILLMENT/VACANCIES**

Code BBBE Issued 11/02

Purpose: To establish the basic structure for filling vacancies prior to the end of a term.

All vacancies, except those of the representatives of the three district boards of trustees in Barnwell County, will be filled by appointment of the county council.

Adopted 11/25/02			

## Legal references:

## A. S. C. Acts and Joint Resolutions:

- 1. 1971 Act 501, p. 929 Barnwell County Vocational Education School Board powers and duties.
- 2. 1978 Act 712, p. 2352 An Act to mend Act 510 of 1971 relating to vocational education in Barnwell County so as to increase the membership of the governing board.
- 3. 1988 Act 760, p. 6392 Abolishes office of county superintendent and board of trustees and devolves duties on district boards; authority to contract and borrow money.
- 4. 1990 Act 713, p. 3480 An act to amend Act 501 of 1971as last amended by Act 712 of 1978 relating to vocational education in Barnwell County so as to change the membership of the vocational education school board.